Tradition – Quality – Future
H I G H - P E R F O R M A N C E  P U M P S  –  M A D E  I N  G E R M A N Y
Variable displacement axial piston pump type V33D closed loop,
Peak pressure 420 bar
V33D-250 CLOSED LOOP
1
V33D Benefits
3 High performance
3 High drive speed
3 High efficiency
3 Low noise level
3 Full range of controller
3 Save directional valve, low pressure loss
3 Save energy
Type code 4
Main characters closed loop 4
Tab. Controller one side displacement 5
Tab. Controller double side displacement 5
Technical data 5
History 6
What's new at V33D? 7
Technical stucture of V33D-250 8/9
Applications 10/11
3
Type code
V33D -250 R D G N -2 -1 -1 -2 -XX /VH -200 -350
Pressure (bar)
Torque setting (Nm/
KW at rpm)
Controller see tab.
HAWE InLine serial no.
Setting unit
1 unilateral setting unit with zero centering
2  double-sided setting unit with zero centering &
mechanical feedback
Boost unit
0 without intermediate flange and  Feed- / Boost pump
1 with intermediate flange and Feed- / Boost pump
2 with intermediate flange
Swash angle indicator
0 none
1 with indicator
2 with pivoting angle pick up (elect. Sensor)
Housing version
1 no thru-shaft
2 thru-shaft
Seal
N NBR
V FKM
C FKM suitable for HFC, see restrictions
Flange version
G DIN
F SAE
Shaft version
D spline shaft
K key shaft / Parallel key
S spline shaft for SAE
Rotation direction
L counter-clockwise
R clockwise
Nominal size
250
Basic type
Main characters closed loop
Working principle Variable displacement axial piston pump acc. to swash plate principle
Installation Flange or bracket mounting
Direction of rotation Clockwise / Counter-clockwise
Mounting position Optional
Pressure fluid Hydraulic fluid (DIN 51524 table 2 and 3); ISO VG 10 to 68 (DIN 51519)
Viscosity range: min. 10; max. 1000 mm2/s, optimal operation range: 10...35 mm2/s
Also suitable are biodegradable pressure fluids of the type HEES (synth. Ester) at operation tempe-
ratures up to +70°C.
Temperature Ambient: -40 ... +60°C
Fluid: -25...+80°C, pay attention to the viscosity range!
Start temperature down to -40°C are allowable (Pay attention to the viscosity range during start!), as
long as the operation temperature during consequent running is at least 20K (Kelvin) higher.
Filtration 19/17/14 conform to ISO 4406
4
Tab. Controller one side displacement: Tab. Controller double side displacement:
Coding: Discription: Coding: Discription:
…V The controller V is used to control flow or speed in electronic
or computer controlled systems. The V controller consists of a
proportional solenoid acting on a servo valve that determines
the position of the pump setting piston. The displacement
of the pump is proportional to the current through the 24 V
DC solenoid (about 250 - 750 mA). In order to minimize valve
hysteresis, a pulse width modulated control signal of approx.
80-100 Hz frequency is recommended.
…V The controller V is used to control flow or speed in electronic
or computer controlled systems. The V controller consists of a
proportional solenoid acting on a servo valve that determines
the position of the pump setting piston. The displacement
of the pump is proportional to the current through the 24 V
DC solenoid (about 250 - 750 mA). In order to minimize valve
hysteresis, a pulse width modulated control signal of approx.